NOV 2 8 2000 B

12-11-2000

101549117

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED)
(REV. 6-93)
OMB NO. 0651-0011
P09/REV01

PATENTS ONLY

PU9/REVUI					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1) Spring Rutledge 2) Jim L. Dickman, II 3) Mark W. White 4) Robert Kenny	Name: Krone, Inc. 6950 South Tucson Way, Ste R Englewood, Colorado 80112				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ (Association) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
 ✓ Assignment	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/578,585 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Name: Michael B. Stewart, Esq.	Enclosed				
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140	(duplicate copy attached)				
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48304	8. Deposit account number: <u>18-0013</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Kristin L. Murphy, Esq.	November 22, 2000				
Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Atty. Docket No. 65349-0518					

Attorney Docket No. 65349-0518

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Spring Rutled Jim L. Dickman, II residing at <u>20</u> 3.	ige residing at 645	William Was	Sidney NE.
Jim L. Dickman, II residing at 203.	5 1214 Ave	Sidnen Ric Mark	W. White residing at
	and Robert	Kenny residing at	
	(hereinafter referre	d to as Assignors)	have invented new
and useful improvements in:	•		

TUNED PATCH CABLE

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, an original application was filed on May 25, 2000 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/578,585;

AND WHEREAS, Krone, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6950 South Tucson Way, Suite R, Englewood, Colorado 80112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at ______. this _25th day of bottom 2000.

Spring Rutledge

11/21/00	TUE	11:02	FAY	781970041	
			2 2 2 2 2 2	<u> </u>	3

LECROY CORPORATION

NOU 21 2000 10:49 AM FR RADER FISHMAN GRAUER594 0610 TO 917812709414

WD 2007

Attorney Docket No. 05549-0516	IALENI
COUNTY OF Cheyenne	
Before me personally appeared said Spring instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 25	Rutledge, and acknowledged the foregoing day of September 2000.
GENERAL NOTARY-SIME of Nebraska REBECCA L. THOMAS My Comm. Bop. Aug. 11, 2001	Rebers of Thomas Notary Public
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	
	Jim L. Dickman, II
COUNTY OF Cherrene	
COUNTY OF Cherrens	
Before me personally appeared said Jim L. instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 25	Dickman, II, and acknowledged the foregoing by day of deplember, 2000.
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebresia. REBECCA L THOMAS My Comm. Exp. Aug. 11, 2001	Rebecca & Thomas Notary Public
SEAL	
Bon ham, in the State of Texas	into set my hand and affix my seal at, this <u>f(s</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2000.
	Mal W While
STATE OF TEXAS	INIBIA W. WILLIE
COUNTY OF FAMILIE	
Before me personally appeared said Mark instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 10	W. White, and acknowledged the foregoing day of OCTUNE, 2000.
MOTENALER C. KIRKPATRICK JENNIFER C. KIRKPATRICK TV 35.003	Denne Per li hartindo

Attorney Docket No. 65349-0518

PATENT

IN ?	TESTIMONY WHER				my seal at
			20	X	
	0.A .		Robert Kenn	y U	
STATE OF	100	ب			
COUNTY O	F Middlest	2)			
	re me personally appe to be his own free act and				the foregoing
			011	1 11	

SEAL

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0600

R0093205.DOC

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

** TOTAL PAGE.07 **